
Government of West Bengal 
DEPARTMENT OF SCHO0L EDUCATION 

STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH & TRAINING 

DISTRICT INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION & TRAINING 
VILL, -Gandhigram, P.0.- Rajhat. DIST. -Hooghly, PIN -712123 

website. hooghly.scertwb.org e-mail.principal.hooghly@scertwb.org 

No.: 185/DIET - H00GHLY/I24 
ADMISSION NOTICE 

(Regarding admission into '2-Year D.El.Ed. course' for 2024- 2026) 
1. The 4" Merit list of the selected candidates in the displayed on the notice board 

and website of the Institute is provisionally approved by WBBPE. 

Date: 27.09.2024 

2. The candidate having rank in the Selected Merit List' does not guarantee admission. 
Admission is strictly subject to the verification with your original documents regarding the 
percentage of marks, date of birth and reservation category etc. 

3. Enlistment in the S.C./S.TJO.B.C.-A/OBC-B/PH/ Vocational 

Categories is reserved for the candidates belonging to such category/ies, in terms 
of the valid certificates, issued by the competent authorities. 

4. No vocational candidate is eligible for the seats of other categories. 
5. Candidates suffering from congenital and contagious diseases should not be 

admitted. 

Category/ 

6. Medium of Instruction of the Institute is Bengali annexed to the Admission 
Notification of 2024-2026 with the medium opted by the applicant. 

7. The selected candidates have to bring original testimonials for verification. Printout of the 
Application form (2 sets) and Photocopies of admit of class X, Mark-Sheet of H.S. or 
equivalent, Caste Certificate & PH. Certificate and Aadhaar card [self attested 2 copies] and 
two copies stamp size colored photograph to be submitted at the time of admission. Those 
testimonials would be forwarded to the respective Board / Council for verification. 

8. Admission fees: Rs.7700/- (Rupees Seven thousand Seven hundred only) and 
hostel charges extra. 

9. Date of admission: 30.09.2024 to 03.10.2024 from 10.30 am. to 01.30 pm 
except holiday. 

11. Class will be started after admission. 

10. Vacancy position, if any, will be notified accordingly in notice board of the 
institute / website. 

12. Guardians should be present at the time of Admission. 
13. For any other information please contact office of the Senior Lecturer In-Charge, 

DIET, Hooghly. 

Senior Lecturer In-Charge, 
DIET, Hooghly 

Senior Lecturer-in-charge 
District Institute of Education & Training Govt. of West Bengal Gandhigram, P.0.- Ralhat, Dist.- Hooghly-712123 



SI No Application ID 

1 1602426041226 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1602426019975 

1602426018558 

1602426038349 

1602426059105 

1602426005865 

1602426036943 

1602426036083 

1602426014764 

10 1602426018901 

DIET HO0GHLY 
Session 2024 - 26 

4th Merit List 

Category Gen 

Applicant Name 

MRINMOY KOLEY 

TANUSRI NAYEK 

PRETHA BERA 

TARIKUL ALI KHAN 

BIDISHA ROY 

SUBHRA BHOWMICK 

MASUMA NISHA 

MOUMITA SAMANTA 

CHANDRIMA BAG 

SHREYASI ROY 

DOB 

11-10-2003 

30-05-2001 Gen 

28-10-2006 

Catego 
ry 

27-09-2005 

Gen 

15-03-2002 Gen 

29-01-2003 

Gen 

24-07-2003 Gen 

26-09-2004 Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

20-08-2003 Gen 

21-04-2006 Gen 

Percentag 
e Of 

Marks 

86.2 

86.2 

86.2 

86 

86 

86 

86 

85.2 

85.2 

85 

Rank 

100 

101 

102 

103 

104 

106 

107 

113 

114 

118 

Available General Seat 10 

279)24 Senior Lecturer-in-charge 

District Institute of Education & Training 
Govt. of West Bengal 

Gandhigram, P.O.- Rajhat, Dist.- Hooghly-712123 



SI NO Application ID 

1 

2 

3 

6 

SI No 

1 

5 1602426051479 

1602426022455 

1 

1602426002118 

3 

1602426019227 

1602426014695 

1602426029571 

Application ID 

SI No Application ID 

1602426019362 

1602426014804 

1602426014936 

1602426030797 

DIET HO0GHLY 
Session 2024 - 26 

4th Merit List 

Category SC 

Applicant Name 

PRIYANKA DAS 

ARPITA DOLUI 

SRABANI KAR 

DISHA BISWAS 

JISHU DAS 

ANAMIKA ROY 

Applicant Name 

KRISHNA CHANDRA SOREN 

DIET HO0GHLY 

17-07-2006 

Session 2024 -26 

4th Merit List 
Category ST 

Applicant Name 

24-05-2005 

SAYANTANI GHOSH 

22-02-2001 

PRAPTI GHOSH 

18-02-2006 

RIYA GHOSH 

DOB 

25-02-2002 

DIET HO0GHLY 

30-05-2001 

Session 2024 - 26 

4th Merit List 

Category OBC B 

02-05-2006 

DOB 

DOB 

Catego 
ry 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

Catego 

ST 

Catego 
ry 

23-09-2006 OBC-B 

26-01-2007 OBC-B 

23-03-2003 OBC-8 

Percentag 

Govt. of West Bengal 

e Of 

Marks 

78.2 

77.8 

77.4 

77.4 

77.2 

76 

Percentag 
e Of 

Marks 
69.2 

Percentag 
e Of 

Available SC Seat 6 

Marks 

84.2 

83.8 

83.6 

Rank 

Senior lLecturer-in-charge 
District Institute of Education& Training 

234 

237 

ram. PO.- Raihat. Dist- Hooghly-712123 

243 

Available ST Seat 1 

244 

247 

257 

Rank 

334 

Rank 

132 

138 

Available OBC B Seat 3 

141 
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