

Government of West Bengal

DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH & TRAINING

DISTRICT INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION & TRAINING

VILL. - Gandhigram, P.O.- Rajhat. DIST. - Hooghly, PIN - 712123

website: hooghly.scertwb.org e-mail: principal.hooghly@scertwb.org

No.: 185/DIET - HOOGHLY/24

Date: 27.09.2024

ADMISSION NOTICE

(Regarding admission into '2-Year D.El.Ed. course' for 2024 - 2026)

- 1. The 4th Merit list of the selected candidates in the displayed on the notice board and website of the Institute is provisionally approved by WBBPE.
- 2. The candidate having rank in the 'Selected Merit List' does not guarantee admission. Admission is strictly subject to the verification with your original documents regarding the percentage of marks, date of birth and reservation category etc.
- 3. Enlistment in the S.C./S.T./O.B.C.-A/OBC-B/PH/ Vocational Category/ Categories is reserved for the candidates belonging to such category/ies, in terms of the valid certificates, issued by the competent authorities.
- 4. No vocational candidate is eligible for the seats of other categories.
- 5. Candidates suffering from congenital and contagious diseases should not be admitted.
- 6. Medium of Instruction of the Institute is Bengali annexed to the Admission Notification of 2024-2026 with the medium opted by the applicant.
- 7. The selected candidates have to bring original testimonials for verification. Printout of the Application form (2 sets) and Photocopies of admit of class X, Mark-Sheet of H.S. or equivalent, Caste Certificate & PH. Certificate and Aadhaar card [self attested 2 copies] and two copies stamp size colored photograph to be submitted at the time of admission. Those testimonials would be forwarded to the respective Board / Council for verification.
- 8. Admission fees: Rs.7700/- (Rupees Seven thousand Seven hundred only) and hostel charges extra.
- 9. Date of admission: 30.09.2024 to 03.10.2024 from 10.30 am. to 01.30 pm except holiday.
- 10. Vacancy position, if any, will be notified accordingly in notice board of the institute / website.
- 11. Class will be started after admission.
- 12. Guardians should be present at the time of Admission.

13. For any other information please contact office of the Senior Lecturer In-Charge, DIET, Hooghly.

Senior Lecturer In-Charge, DIET, Hooghly

Senior Lecturer-in-charge
District Institute of Education & Training
Govt. of West Bengal
Gandhigram, P.O.- Rajhat, Dist.- Hooghly-712123

DIET HOOGHLY Session 2024 - 26 4th Merit List Category Gen

SI No	Application ID	Applicant Name	DOB	Catego ry	Percentag e Of Marks	Rank
1	1602426041226	MRINMOY KOLEY	30-05-2001	Gen	86.2	100
2	1602426019975	TANUSRI NAYEK	11-10-2003	Gen	86.2	101
3	1602426018558	PRETHA BERA	28-10-2006	Gen	86.2	102
4	1602426038349	TARIKUL ALI KHAN	15-03-2002	Gen	86	103
5	1602426059105	BIDISHA ROY	24-07-2003	Gen	86	104
6	1602426005865	SUBHRA BHOWMICK	26-09-2004	Gen	86	106
7	1602426036943	MASUMA NISHA	27-09-2005	Gen	86	107
8	1602426036083	MOUMITA SAMANTA	29-01-2003	Gen	85.2	113
9	1602426014764	CHANDRIMA BAG	20-08-2003	Gen	85.2	114
10	1602426018901	SHREYASI ROY	21-04-2006	Gen	85	118

Available General Seat 10

Senior Lecturer-in-charge

District Institute of Education & Training Govt. of West Bengal
Gandhigram, P.O.- Rajhat, Dist.- Hooghly-712123

DIET HOOGHLY Session 2024 - 26 4th Merit List Category SC

Si No	Application ID	Applicant Name	ров	Catego ry	Percentag e Of Marks	Rank
1	1602426022455	PRIYANKA DAS	17-07-2006	SC	78.2	234
2	1602426002118	ARPITA DOLUI	24-05-2005	sc	77.8	237
3	1602426019227	SRABANI KAR	22-02-2001	SC	77.4	243
4	1602426014695	DISHA BISWAS	18-02-2006	SC	77.4	244
5	1602426051479	JISHU DAS	25-02-2002	SC	77.2	247
6	1602426029571	ANAMIKA ROY	30-05-2001	sc	76	257

Available SC Seat 6

DIET HOOGHLY Session 2024 - 26 4th Merit List Category ST

SI No	Application ID	Applicant Name	DOB	Catego ry	Percentag e Of Marks	Rank
1	1602426019362	KRISHNA CHANDRA SOREN	02-05-2006	ST	69.2	334

Available ST Seat 1

DIET HOOGHLY Session 2024 - 26 4th Merit List Category OBC B

SI No	Application ID	Applicant Name	DOB	Catego ry	Percentag e Of Marks	Rank
1	1602426014804	SAYANTANI GHOSH	23-09-2006	овс-в	84.2	132
2	1602426014936	PRAPTI GHOSH	26-01-2007	овс-в	83.8	138
3	1602426030797	RIYA GHOSH	23-03-2003	овс-в	83.6	141

Available OBC B Seat 3

Senior Lecturer-in-charge
District Institute of Education & Training
Govt. of West Bengal
Gandhigram, P.O.- Raihat. Dist.- Hooghly-712123